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CONNECTICUT 
 
Andy Condon  
Connecticut Department of Labor  
200 Folly Brook Blvd. 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 
860-263-6255 
Andrew.Condon@ct.gov 
 
Dana Placzek  
Connecticut Department of Labor  
200 Folly Brook Blvd. 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 
860-263-6284 
Dana.Placzek@ct.gov 
 
 
FLORIDA 
 
Christopher Knight  
Florida Labor Market Statistics 
107 East Madison Street - MSC G-020 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
850-245-7214 
Christopher.Knight@deo.myflorida.com  
 
 
IOWA 
Dan Brown  
Iowa Workforce Development 
1000 East Grand Ave. 
Des Moines, IA  50319-0209 
515-281-5093 
Daniel.Brown@iwd.iowa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MINNESOTA 
 
Steve Hine  
Minnesota Labor Market Information 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite 200 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
651-259-7396 
Steve.Hine@state.mn.us 
 
MONTANA 
 

Steve Duthie  
Montana Department of Labor & Industry 
840 Helena Avenue 
Helena, MT  59601 
406-444-3190 
Sduthie@mt.gov 
 
Annette Miller  
Montana Department of Labor & Industry 
P.O. Box 1728 
Helena, MT  59624 
406-444-2741 
Anmiller@mt.gov 
 

 
NEVADA 
 
Christopher Robinson  
Nevada Department of Employment & Training  
Research & Analysis 
500 East 3rd Street 
Carson City, NV  89713 
775-684-0372 
c-robison@nvdetr.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Nicole Kennedy  
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
Labor & Economic Analysis 
301 N. Wilmington Street 
Raleigh, NC  27699-4329 
919-707-1544 
Nicole.Kennedy@nccommerce.com  
 
 
OREGON 
 

John Pearce  
Oregon Employment Department 
875 Union Street NE 
Eugene, OR  97405 
541-686-7992 
John.F.Pearce@oregon.gov 
 
 
VIRGINIA 
Carol S. Agee 
Economic Information & Analytics 
Virginia Employment Commission 
703 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
804-786-8824 
Carol.agee@vec.virginia.gov 
 
 
WISCONSIN 
 
Jacqueline Summerton 
Wisconsin Department of Workforce 
Development 
201 East Washington Ave Room E100 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-264-8780 
Jacqueline.summerton@dwd.wisconsin.gov  
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Analyst Resource Center 
 
Barbara Ledvina  
Analyst Resource Center 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14thStreet 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
515-242-5036 
Barbara.Ledvina@iowa.gov 
 
Amanda Rohrer  
Department of Employment and Economic 
Development 
1st National Bank Building 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E 200 
St. Paul, MN  55101-1351 
651-259-7398 
Amanda.Rohrer@state.mn.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Committee Membership 
 
STRUCTURE 
Steve Duthie 
Nicole Kennedy 
Chris Knight  
John Pearce 
Dana Placzek 
Amanda Rohrer 
 
POLICY 
Dan Brown 
Andy Condon 
Steve Hine 
 
EDUCATION & COMMUNICATION 
Barbara Ledvina 
Annette Miller 
Christopher Robinson 
Jacqueline Summerton 
 
INFORMATION DELIVERY SUBGROUP 
 

Steve Duthie 
Chris Knight 
John Pearce 
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